



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12658/2023 & CM APPL. 42866/2024**

PRASHANT AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh and Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Advocates for R-2/State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be called again at 02:30 PM.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 18, 2026/sds

At 02:49 P.M.

3. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, despite the matter being called twice.
4. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed in default. Pending application (s), if any, also stand disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 18, 2026/sds/ik